## NOTICE TO BIDDERS LITTLE EGG HARBOR TOWNSHIP

**NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN**, that sealed bids addressed to the Township Purchasing Agent of the Township of Little Egg Harbor will be received up to **10:30 a.m.** prevailing time on **Tuesday**, **June 4**, **2024**, at which time they will be publicly opened and read aloud in the meeting/court room of the Township of Little Egg Harbor, 665 Radio Road, Little Egg Harbor, NJ 08087 for the following:

## THE REPLACEMENT AND INSTALLATION OF ONE (1) CHILLER UNIT LOCATED AT THE LITTLE EGG HARBOR TOWNSHIP MUNICIPAL BUILDING

Bid specifications and instruction to bidders are on file in the office of the Township Purchasing Agent, (609) 296-7241 ext. 235 and may be obtained Monday through Friday, except holidays, between the hours of 8:30 a.m. and 4:30 p.m.

Bidders are required to comply with the applicable statutory requirements of the Contract Documents and Plans which include all of the following: (i) <u>N.J.A.C.</u> 17:27; (ii) <u>N.J.S.A.</u> 10:5-31 *et seq.*; (iii) **Business Registrations** (N.J.S.A. 52:32-44); (iv) **Prevailing Wage Act** (N.J.S.A. 34:11-56.25, *et seq.*); (v) **Public Work Contractor Registration** (N.J.S.A. 34:11-56.48); and (vi) **Affirmative Action Requirements** (N.J.S.A. 10:5-1, *et seq.*); and any other legal requirements applicable to this Project.

Kasey Kirschenbaum, QPA Township Purchasing Agent Little Egg Harbor Township